B AR f S E
F ENEI TR LY

| R A s bz iy !
[tem | CCC Code Description of Goods R E_

1 12909.60.00.11-2 |#&z =323 F S01
Dicumyl peroxide (DCP)

2 12931.41.00.00-1 | ™ %pe= ¥ fg S01
Dimethyl methylphosphonate

3 12931.42.00.00-0 | p %pe= " fg S01
Dimethyl propylphosphonate

4 12931.43.00.00-9 |2 %pe=- ¢ fg S01
Diethyl ethylphosphonate

5 [2931.44.00.00-8 | ¥ ¥pk S01
Methylphosphonic acid

6 [2931.45.00.00-7 | " wpez P skAA (] 1) B S01
Salt of methylphosphonic acid
and (aminoiminomethyl)urea
(1 :1)

7 12931.46.00.00-6 |24 - 6—=p&—1>3" S01
b2 4>6—=3% =k
c=2046—=3%+%

2,4, 6-Tripropyl-1, 3,5, 2, 4, 6-
trioxatriphosphinane 2,4, 6-
trioxide

8 12931.47.00.00-5 |® %p® A (bh—2 A—2— S01

(5-Ethyl-2-methyl-2-oxido-




1, 3, 2-d1oxaphosphinan—-5-
y1)methyl methyl
methylphosphonate

2931. 48. 00. 00-4

3°9—=-"&-24>8>
10—z 3x—-3>9—-m
B (bh-5)+t-%—-3>9—
-3 it 4

3, 9-Dimethyl-2, 4, 8, 10~
tetraoxa-3, 9-
diphosphaspiro[5. 5] undecane
3, 9-dioxide

S01

10

2931. 49. 00. 90-4

His Adit2 5 Spitd 5
Other non-halogenated organo-

phosphorous derivatives

SO1

11

2931. 51. 00. 00-8

U OSRES &
Methylphosphonic dichloride

S01

12

2931. 52. 00. 00-7

P OYEfES
Propylphosphonic dichloride

SO1

13

2931. 53. 00. 00-6

O—(3—%#p &) O—1(4
W A—3— (ZaTR) ¥
ERILE BT
0-(3-chloropropyl) 0-[4-
nitro-3-

(trifluoromethyl )phenyl |
methylphosphonothionate

S01

14

2931. 54. 00. 00-5

i (1S0)
Trichlorfon (I1S0)

S01




15

2931,

59.

00.

15-3

AR Ey >
Leptophos

S01

16

2931,

59.

00.

90-1

Hois d)it 25 Wit d
Other halogenated organo-
phosphorous derivatives

S01

17

3002.

41.

00.

00-3

Vaccines for human medicine

S01

18

3002.

42.

00.

90-3

HisdP* Ly
Other vaccines for veterinary

medicine

S01

19

3002.

49.

00.

11-2

SV Y S WE S EF T
Saxitoxin

SO1

20

3002.

49.

00.

12-1

K4 (KRS 5 39 )

Ricin

SO1

21

3002.

49.

00.

90-6

Hi 32 k2P at (2
% oh) felfin &

Toxins, cultures of micro-
organisms (excluding yeasts)

and similar products

S01

22

3002.

1.

00.

00-0

5 ok
KHLES - SE J

Cell therapy products

S01

23

3002.

59.

00.

00-2

fu s ko0 2 AT g

(y
Other Cell cultures , whether
or not modified

SO1

24

3002.

90.

00.

11-0

A &

Anti-toxins

S01




20

3002.

90.

00.

91-3

2% 30028h2 f &
Other articles of heading
3002

S01

26

3603.

10.

00.

00-3

Z >3l

Safety fuses

S01

27

3603.

20.

00.

00-1

HRE
Detonating cords

S01

28

3603.

30.

00.

00-9

Lo SR
Percussion caps

S01

29

3603.

40.

00.

00-7

519 N & L

Detonating caps

S01

30

3603.

50.

00.

00-4

[gniters

SO1

31

3603.

60.

00.

00-2

Cl

Electric detonators

S01

32

3462.

11.

00.

00-2

B a1 1%
Closed die forging machines

SO1

33

8462.

19.

00.

00-4

Hidad o~ Bk (e 5 BRAE) £
FAp2 0T 34

Other hot forming machines
for forging, die forging
(including presses) and hot
hammers

S01

34

3462.

22.

10.

00-7

B4 A4 = A
Numerically controlled
profile forming machines

S01

30

8462.

23.

00.

00-8

B ey d] 5 R 18

Numerically controlled press

S01




brakes

36

8462. 24. 00. 00-7

B drdlm x50 1
Numerically controlled panel
benders

S01

37

8462. 25. 00. 00-6

Boe i R = A4
Numerically controlled roll

forming machines

S01

38

8462. 26. 00. 00-5

Howu g fpdl 504 18 - B
o HDA T

Other numerically controlled
bending, folding,
straightening or flattening

machines

S01

39

8462. 32. 00. 00-7

BT RS2 NP TR P
P ITER

Slitting lines and cut-to-
length lines for flat
products

S01

40

8462. 33. 00. 00-6

BT s (32 2RA)
Numerically controlled
shearing machines (excluding

presses)

S01

41

8462. 42. 00. 00-5

By el ~ e e S
(F & 4ERAE ) ¢ BT 4F £ 18
Numerically controlled
punching, notching or
nibbling machines (excluding

S01




presses), including combined
punching and shearing
machines

42

8462.

51.

00.

00-3

BEfp e Bg v g~ ¢ 2
HE2HHZBE (7 ¢ ERBEF)
Numerically controlled
machines for working tube,
pipe, hollow section and bar
(excluding presses)

S01

43

8462.

59.

00.

00-5

Hu@sel hg ~ 3 ¢ 23H2
BHZBE (3o BEBEF)
Other machines for working
tube, pipe, hollow section
and bar (excluding presses)

S01

44

8462.

61.

10.

00-9

ﬁ@@%’&ﬁﬁﬂﬁ
Hydraulic presses,
numerically controlled

S01

45

3462.

61.

90.

00-2

2R A

Other hydraulic presses

SO1

46

8462.

62.

10.

00-8

BRRR A de i
Mechanical presses,
numerically controlled

S01

47

3462.

62.

90.

00-1

2R

Other mechanical presses

SO1

48

3462.

63.

00.

00-9

2 PRJRR B

Servo-presses

S01

49

8462.

69.

10.

00-1

H o Rk ’Ekﬁiti%ﬂéf
Other presses, numerically

S01




controlled

50

3462.

69.

90.

00-4

Y

Other presses

S01

o1

8462.

90.

10.

00-4

Bis %8462 he1ki
o BB

Other machine-tools of
heading 84. 62, numerically
controlled

S01

52

3462.

90.

90.

00-7

i % 84628 he 1 nip
Other machine-tools of
heading 84. 62

SO1

53

3479,

83.

00.

00-6

4 SRR

Cold 1sostatic presses

SO1

54

3485.

10.

00.

00-6

ERITE A W B E
Machines for additive
manufacturing by metal
deposit

SO1

50

3485.

30.

.00-2

MEF SRR RIS REIBITH
2R BE

Machines for additive
manufacturing by plaster,
cement, ceramics or glass
deposit

SO1

06

8485.

80.

.00-1

Hu kw3 E
Other machines for additive

manufacturing

S01

oy

8014,

11.

00.

00-0

HRGRYmE TR T %2

S01




)
Hot 1sostatic presses
resistance heated furnaces

and ovens

58

8o14.19. 00.

00-2

His FIESc# T 2 B
Other resistance heated

furnaces and ovens

S01

59

8o14. 31. 00.

00-6

T3 A%
Electron beam furnaces

S01

60

8014. 32. 00.

00-5

;lﬁajf:& ;é—\:r-aﬁ‘“/é
Plasma and vacuum arc

furnaces

S01

61

8514. 39. 00.

00-8

His s

Other furnaces and ovens

SO1

62

8o17.13. 00.

00-5

%—Hlji b&;

Smart phone

S01

63

8517.14. 00.

00-4

His g SVt v 2 b @ MR
T

Other telephones for cellular
networks or for other

wireless networks

SO1

64

8524.12. 00.

00-7

AR FAFIR R G B8k
-~ %% (OLED) ¥ w1
B> 2 HmEATET YR

Flat panel display modules of
organic light-emitting diodes
(OLED), without drivers or

control circuits, whether or

SO1




not incorporating touch-

sensitive screens

65

8524.19.00. 00-0

ﬂwﬂ%%$*f%?%

T

Other flat panel display
modules, without drivers or
control circuits, whether or
not incorporating touch-

sensitive screens

S01

66

8524. 91. 00. 00-1

AT e o A AT
X7 s F

Other flat panel display
modules of liquid crystals,
whether or not incorporating

touch-sensitive screens

S01

67

8524. 92. 00. 00-0

j#ss % m4 (OLED) #
Todgrie 2HEATET
EF

Other flat panel display
modules of organic light-
emitting diodes (OLED),
whether or not incorporating

touch-sensitive screens

S01

68

8524. 99. 00. 00-3

Hi ITolrfce 2 HETEE

FAAE %
Other flat panel display
modules, whether or not

S01




incorporating touch-sensitive
screens

69

8525. 81.10. 10-8

5ok AR DAL B
kg AAE 12008 %
FUAEITER S CBEEAEA
B REHENTORM Y KR
FHEAN 20BN TEARAMRER
50-0003 Lux (%)
LA

Starlight night vision high-
speed video cameras with
built-in 1mage intensifier
components or a total picture
image of over 12 million
pixel or an operating
temperature and storage
temperature exceeding the
range between 70°Cand -20°C
or the minimun 1llumination
1s below or including 0.0003

Lux

S01

70

8525. 82.10. 10-7

bk AR I 5 2wl i 5 T
WA Ep kg LA
£1200FFF 1 e akivig
B ERE AR EERNT
ORMFEHMEEESL 204
NTRAMBEZO-0003
Lux (g) M~

SO1




Starlight night vision
Radiation-proof or radiation-
proof TV camera with built-in
1mage intensifier components
or a total picture image of
over 12 million pixel or an
operating temperature and
storage temperature exceeding
the range between 70°Cand -20
‘C or the minimun
illumination 1s below or
including 0. 0003 Lux

71

8525. 83.10. 10-6

bR RALBERRALELE > Ep
Rk pA2tafE 12008 %
EFNAEITER CREFEAR
BB R EIHENTOR Y BME
FHEL 20BN T A RMRBAE
50-0003 Lux (%)
rF

Starlight night vision
television cameras with
built-in 1mage intensifier
components or a total picture
1image of over 12 million
pixel or an operating
temperature and storage
temperature exceeding the
range between 70 Cand -20°C
or the minimun 1llumination

SO1




1s below or including 0. 0003
Lux

12

8041.42.00.10-8

A e R E NPz AED
y

Other photovoltaic cells not
assembled in modules or made

up 1into panels

S01

73

8041. 42.00. 90-1

Hiu Ao He ] A 4e k2 sk
S

Other photovoltaic cells not
assembled in modules or made

up 1into panels

S01

74

8941. 43.00. 10-7

EAFE A R AET S
Solar cell assembled in
modules or made up into
panels

SO1

I

8041. 43. 00. 90-0

Hips e e av ] 2 4p k2 kiR
TR

Other photovoltaic cells
assembled 1n modules or made
up into panels

SO1

76

8041.49. 00. 10-1

KR -t BT 2 S %
5o ]

Chips and wafers of photo-
diodes and photo-transistors

S01




7T

8041.49.00. 90-4

Hop karX Hpky
Other photosensitive

semiconductor devices

S01

78

8041. 59. 00. 00-0

Hipp LE kR

Other semiconductor devices

S01

%2

Br AR 2 b E

T8 =X
[tem

%\ A &\FI %’{}]l
CCC Code

= Z
S

Description of Goods

e,

e

8462. 39. 00. 00-0

B %8462 30" hHx b
nas
Other machine-tools of

subheading 8462. 3

S0

8462. 49. 00. 00-8

His frat ~ fre vl s (709
HRE ) ¢ HTTAF &4
Other punching, notching or
nibbling machines (excluding
presses), including combined
punching and shearing

machines

S01

8529. 90. 90. 00-8

Hip &+ 1 8% 0% 8524
18528aEEL2Z
Other parts suitable for use
solely or principally with
the apparatus of headings
89.24 to 895. 28

SO1

9030. 82. 00. 00-7

i m AL FIA
) o BE5 L

S01




Instruments and apparatus for
measuring or checking
semiconductor wafers or

devices (including integrated

circuits)

% 35 3THEE &

B | b A LA b7 i

[tem | CCC Code Description of Goods R E_

1 2909.60.10.00-3 |&% it = 23 F S01
Dicumyl peroxide (DCP)

2 2931.31.00.00-3 | ® %pa= ® fq S01
Dimethyl methylphosphonate

3 2931.32.00.00-2 | p %pa=- " fg S01
Dimethyl propylphosphonate

4 2931.33.00.00-1 |2 %pa= ¢ fin S01
Diethyl ethylphosphonate

5 2931.34.00.00-0 | 3— (=24 &) [ A" B S01
fia 40
Sodium 3-
(trihydroxysilyl)propyl
methylphosphonate

6 2931.35.00.00-9 |24 6—=2p&A—1"3 S01

524> 6—=Z3% =Bk
c=2046—=3% %

2,4, 6-Tripropyl-1, 3, 5, 2, 4, 6-
trioxatriphosphinane 2,4, 6-

trioxide




2931. 36. 00. 00-8

MR A (D—e A —-2—F
mr—2—3H*—1-3°2—=
FERieRe —H—2) Y fiy
(5-Ethyl-2-methyl-2-oxido-
1, 3, 2-d1oxaphosphinan—-5-
y1)methyl methyl
methylphosphonate

S01

2931. 37. 00. 00-7

"HREEl (D2 A—-2—" A
—2—-3r—-1-3>2—2-3%
iR e —D—&) " A lf
Bis[ (b-ethyl-2-methyl-2-
oxido-1, 3, 2-dioxaphosphinan-
5-y1)methyl ]
methylphosphonate

S01

2931. 38. 00. 00-6

PR A (10 1) B
Salt of methylphosphonic acid

and (aminoiminomethyl)urea

(1: 1D

S01

10

2931. 39. 00. 80-8

%#CCC2931-31-0
0-00°2931-32-
-00-2931-33-
-00°-2931-34-
-00-2931-35-
-00-2931-39-
©10-2931-39 -
-20-2931-39 -
-30-2931-39 -
- 40-2931-39 -

S O OO O o oo
O O OO o o o oo

SO1




0-50-2931-39-0
0-6022931-39-0
0-70FT fates? i
o AR ARG EL
B EREL St B B O
VifE— %

Chemical, except for
commodities of CCC

2931. 31.00. 00, 2931. 32. 00. 00,
2931. 33.00. 00, 2931. 34. 00. 00,
2931. 35.00. 00, 2931.39. 00. 10,
2931. 39. 00. 20, 2931. 39. 00. 30,
2931. 39. 00. 40, 2931. 39. 00. 50,
2931. 39. 00. 60, and

2931. 39.00.70 1items,
containing a phosphorus atom
to which 1s bonded one
methyl, ethyl or propyl
(normal or iso) group but not
further carbon atoms eg:
methylphosphonyl dichloride
and dimethyl

methylphosphonate

11 12931.39.00.91-5 |4&F & S01
Leptophos

12 12931.39.00.99-7 | & s 5 #EiTE + S01

Other organo-phosphorous

derivatives




13

3002.

20.

.00-8

Vaccines for human medicine

S01

14

3002.

30.

90.

00-7

HisdP* Ly
Other vaccines for veterinary

medicine

SO1

15

3002.

90.

90.

10-2

E F

Anti-toxins

S01

16

3002.

90.

90.

20-0

Fiibd 3 (EESC 24 3)

Saxitoxin

S01

17

3002.

90.

90.

30-8

KR4 (K¢ 39 )

Ricin

S01

18

3603.

00.

.00-3

% 5l HRz
Safety fuses; detonating
fuses

SO1

19

3603.

00.

20.

00-1

L P
Percussion or detonating caps

S01

20

3603.

00.

30.

00-9

¥

[gniters

SO1

21

3603.

00.

40.

00-7

C

Electric detonators

S01

22

3462.

10.

. 00-1

i (4 RA)
Forging machines (including
presses)

SO1

23

3462.

10.

20.

00-9

BB (¢ 2BAE)
Die-stamping machines
(including presses)

S01

24

8462.

21.

00.

00-0

a5 Bl FE
TLBE (2 HRA)

S01




Numerically controlled
bending, folding,
straightening or flattening

machines (including presses)

20

8462. 31.

00.

00-8

Bl P (4R A)
Numerically controlled
shearing machines shearing
machines (including presses)

S01

26

8462. 41.

00.

00-6

it A e 1 B4 (&
HRF) ¢ T EH
Numerically controlled
punching or notching machines
(including presses),
including combined punching

and shearing machines

S01

27

8462. 91.

00.

00-5

i RS

Hydraulic presses

S01

28

8462. 99.

00.

00-7

His 846 2% /H2 1 L
Other machine-tools of
heading 84. 62

SO1

29

8o14. 10.

00.

00-1

TR T e R B4
Resistance heated furnaces

and ovens

S01

30

8514. 30.

00.

00-7

21 Zh )y W AA
His T2 B

Other furnaces and ovens

S01

31

8017. 12.

00.

00-6

R VR AL AR TS
Telephones for cellular
networks or for other

S01




wireless networks

32

8525. 80. 10. 10-9

Bk RALBELRIER > L pE sk
NHAEAL 12002
FRAEITER R TER BB
BEHJENTORAM T AMFEEHE
R—20ARAMTEABMEBR
0-0003 Lux (7)™
-

Starlight night vision
observation video cameras
with built-1n i1mage
intensifier components or a
total picture image of over
12 million pixel or an
operating temperature and
storage temperature exceeding
the range between 70°Cand -20
“C or the minimun

1llumination 1s below or
including 0. 0003 Lux

S01

33

8041.40. 11. 00-9

T R LT B SR 2
55 [

Chips and wafers of photo-
diodes and photo-transistors

S01

34

8041. 40. 30. 00-6

SR

Solar cell

S01




30 | 8541.40. 40. 00

-4

7N

RRIFTRH 0 A AT
ﬁﬁiﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁ

Other photovoltaic cells
whether or not assembled in

S01

e Sk

modules or made up 1into

panels

36 | 8541.40. 90. 00

-3

A

_,E! s kAT L %'ﬁz B

Other photosensitive

S01

semiconductor devices

37 | 8541.50.00. 00

-9 | Hw

s W
B

LR S01

Other semiconductor devices

B S AR

dre oo

& %’fw ;;,_‘Fl’i
By i

e
S01 f %?
(i)

R SRR FIFAD e AR 24
BRSRRIE T ¥%*+%%i&§i?1%%




